RESOLUTION NO. 691

A RESOLUTION fixing a time and place for hearing on a petition to vacate a portion of <u>the S.E. corner</u> of the intersection of Main Street and lolst Avenue, S.E. within the City of Bellevue.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a public hearing be had upon the petition of interested property owners for the vacation of a portion of <u>the</u> S.E. corner of the intersection of Main Street and 101st Avenue, S.E. in the City of Bellevue lying

> Beginning at a point on the East and West centerline of Section 32, Twn. 25, Range 5 East, W.M., bearing N 89°47' E 525.45 feet from the West quarter corner thereof; thence S 00°13' E 30 feet to the Southerly right of way of Main Street, the true point of beginning; thence S 89°47' W 37.52 feet to a circular curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 30.00 feet which bears S 00°13' E; thence along said curve 48.78'; thence 03°24' E 37.52 feet, to the beginning of a circular curve, said curve having a radius of 65.49 feet, which bears N 86°36' E; thence along said curve 104.81 feet to the true point of beginning.

on the <u>aland</u> day of <u>an</u>, 19<u>57</u> at the hour of 8:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard by the Council at the-City Hall in the V. F. W. Building on the corner of Main Street and 100th Avenue S. E.

Section 2. That notice of such hearing be posted in the manner required by law inviting interested persons to appear at said hearing to speak for or against the granting of said petition.

Section 3. That the petition be referred to the City Manager for investigation and report at said hearing.

1956. PASSED by the City Council this 27th day of November,

(SEAL)

Attest:

Idela an ity Clerk